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RACING

Dalby Friday 30 January, 2026
This is a service to the racing industry. All care has been taken by Racing Queensland in compiling the form that appears on this website. We strongly advise users to check official TAB
sheets. Racing Queensland with accept no responsibility for errors that mistakenly occur. A deduction for Animal Care will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution at the rate of

1% for prizemoney pools less than $250,000.00 and 5% for pools $250,000.00 and higher.

1 THE CRITERION CUP QTIS Three-Year-Old BENCHMARK 60 12 (EM)Brave Like Lily(Stephen Karl Zechner 2 56.5 03  High Security(Pat Webster) Ms Chloe Lowe 9 59.0
Handicap Kirkwood) 04 Seeburg(Monique Gavin) Ms Sarah 3 585
1200 metres QTIS: $35000, Non QTIS: $15000  01:33PM 43 (EM)Sound The Bugle(Olivia Ryan Wiggins 17 58.0 Robbins
01 I'm Nelson(Mark Goodwin) Micheal Hellyjer 5 60.0 Cairns) 05 About Right(Kym Afford) LesTiley 8 58.0
02  Mishani Comrade(Donna MsOlivia 8 59.0 14 (EM)Shortfastioud(Jake Capewell) 5 56.5 06 Crumpets(Wayne Nugent) Sean Cormack 1 58.0

Stanbridge) Kendal 15 (EM)Earthaxeaze(Paula Ms Samantha 15 58.0 07  Mr Evans(Kevin Sims) Fred Larson 5 58.0
03  Straight Blast(Stephen Kirkwood) ~ Ms Montanna 13 59.0 Cartledge) . Pointon 08  Wantsomemoreofit(Kevin Kemp) ~ Ms Emily Lang 11 57.0
. . Sawva 16 (EM)Bronze Memory(Jim Hanna) 13 58.0 09 Pacific Pirate(Glenn Richardson) Ms Hannah 2 56.5
04  Stylish Joker(Joe Gleeson) Harrison Shaw 11 59.0 17  (EM)Desert Dawn(Michael G 11 58.0 Richardson
05 Ekhidna(Gary Duncan) Adam Sewell 4 57.0 Nolan) 10 Duchess Of Argyll(Geoffrey Ms Colleen 6 55.0
06 Miss Leana(Michael G Nolan) Ms Olivia Webb 2 570 3 BENS WAY Colts, Geldings and Entires Maiden Plate Schrader) Krahnen
07 Secret Cypher(Tony Gollan) Ms ChGE:sIaSE:r 7 57.0 1000 metres $22000 02:43PM 11 (EM)Costa Catori(Debra Corbett) ~ Ms Ste$hanie 12 56.5
ierne
08 Evareadymiss(Alisha Taylor) Ms Emily Lang 3 56.5 01 Bargara Bound(Caitlin Johnstone)  Ms San;?)?:::n 8 580 12 (EM)Anaisa(Amanda Park) ' 10 54.0
09 Mafiosa(Nicholas Beck) Karl Zechner 6 55.5 . S .
10 Truck Stop Honey(William Kropp) ~ Fred Larson 9 55.0 gg g:;fr']gg\i;‘(';zﬂge:ay) nlsczial:):i!ﬁ 13 gz:g h‘a‘zd“i‘zg":'ss SPRING HOSTED POTS RATINGS BAND 0 - 55
11 (EM)Mishani Breeze(Donna . Reece 10 54.0 04  Mishani Hercules(Donna Ms Olivia 1 58.0 1000 metres $20000 04:03PM
1 (sé;';tg:ngztty EmmaWiliam O'Connell 12 540 Stanbridge) Kendal 01 Lion's Pride(Amanda Park) Kenji Yoshida 11 60.0
Kropp) 05 On The Job (NZ)(Benno Bowen) MSR Sslr)?:s 13 58.0 02 My Sicada(Graham Banks) MsCG?rg;nﬁt 1 59.5
. artwri
13 (EM)Choceclair(Sharon Croxford) 1 540 06  Privet (NZ)(Stephanie Sixtus) Ms Erin Molloy 4 58.0 03 Brave Cowboy Bill(Olivia Cairns) Ryan Wigggijns 58.5

2 BUCKS BONANZA BOLT Fillies and Mares Maiden Plate 07  Prized Gesture(Benno Bowen) Todd Banks 7 58.0 04 Quarter Red(Pat Webster) Les Tilley 58.5
1000 metres $22000 02:08PM 08 Scion(Alyssa & Troy Sweeney) Les Tilley 2 58.0 05 Beachside Babe(Stewart Micheal Hellyer 58.0
01 Balerion Drive(Pat Webster) Ms Chloe Lowe 6 58.0 09  Bush Battle(Rebecca Kerwin) Gary Geran 6 56.5 Matthews)

02 Brave Emma(Kevin Kemp) Ms Montanna 10 58.0 10  Sleepy Joe(Leo Roche) Harrison Shaw 10 56.5 06  The Dark Side(Rodney Hay) Ms Chloe Lowe 12 58.0
Savva 11 (EM)Conquer Dat(Michael 15 58.0 07 Midnight Miracle(Mark Currie) Kyle 9 575
03  Floral Legend(Peter Robl) Jasper Franklin 3 58.0 Frappell) Wilson-Taylor
04 Goodonya Thelma(Vic Heading) Paul Hamblin 1 58.0 12 (EM)Magic Steps(Graham Banks) ~ Ms Georgina 5 58.0 08  Revitup Charlie(Trevor Thomas) Karl Zechner 8 56.5
05 Lira(Billy Healey) Kyle 12 58.0 Cartwright 09  Above The World(Bob Chessher) Fred Larson 4 55.0
Wilson-Taylor 13 (EM)Xtravagant Gift(Natalie 3 58.0 10  One Smart Cookie(Monique Ms Sarah 2 55.0
06  Superior Fun(Michael Jeynes) Nathan 9 58.0 Siiankoski) Gavin) Robbins
Fazackerley 14 (EM)Better For It(Caroline Paul Hamblin 11 58.0 11 (EM)My Turn Astern(John Ms Samantha 5 54.5
07  Elizahro(Pat Webster) LesTilley 16 56.5 Allardyce) Ferguson) Pointon
08 Kvas(Nathan Evans) Fred Larson 8 56.5 15 (EM)Bodhi(Monique Gavin) 14 58.0 12 (EM)Goldie's Power(Benno Todd Banks 10 54.0
09  Lights Will Guide(Michael Lakey) ~ MsEmily Lang 4 56.5 4 THE GLESSO GALLOP RATINGS BAND 0 - 55 Handicap Bowen)
10 Midnight Maggie (NZ)(Paul Ms Olivia Webb 14 56.5 1000 metres $20000 03:23PM 6 GARY MAHON WILD RUN BENCHMARK 65 Handicap
Duncan) 01 Copper Sunset(Troy Pascoe) Harrison Shaw 4 60.0 1000 metres $20000 04:43PM
1 (BEII/II)Greyt Performer(Jay Harrison Shaw 7 580 02 Capiana(Trevor Thomas) Ms Georgina 7 59.5 01 Elusive Eagle(Barry Sheppard) Mitch Goring 17 62.0
ellamy) Cartwright 02 Shows A Sign(Pat Webster) Les Tilley 14 62.0
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04
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06

07

08
09
10
11
12

13

14

15
16

17

King of the Jungle(Billy Healey)
Xerri(Debra Corbett)

Red Boomshakalaka(Mark Currie)

Sutherland(Amanda Park)
Heroic Chief(Dale Groves)

Inatick(Paul Wallace)
Toyger(Rodney Hay)
Helikedempretty(Maleah Hill)
(EM)Lunessa(Rebecca Kerwin)

(EM)Ceekay's Choice(Matt Kropp)

(EM)Veloce Meteor(Monique
Gavin)

(EM)Extreme Ally(Beau Gorman)

(EM)Island Magic(Amanda Park)
(EM)Saxinoue(Alyssa & Troy
Sweeney)

(EM)My Turn Astern(John
Ferguson)

Rob Thorburn

Ms Colleen
Krahnen
Reece
O'Connell

Ms Kayla
Barker

Ms Georgina
Cartwright

Ms Olivia Webb

Ms Chloe Lowe
Sean Cormack
Gary Geran
Kyle
Wilson-Taylor
Ms Sarah
Robbins

Ms Olivia
Kendal

7 WRIGLEYS RUN BENCHMARK 70 Handicap

1400 metres

01

02
03
04

05

06
07

08
09
10

11

12
13
14

Russian Sub(Harry Richardson)

Super Quick(Tom Dougall)
Basil's Bow(Dale Groves)

Chasing Jackley(Alyssa & Troy
Sweeney)

Galway Hussler(Corey & Kylie
Geran)

Tavis Town (NZ)(Paul Duncan)
Powerful Eagle(Steven Hardy)

That's An Extra(Pat Webster)
Ambassadors(Jack Bruce)
Sea Commits(Kym Afford)

(EM)Man In The Mirror(Rodney
Hay)

(EM)Burleigh Magic(Rex Lipp)
(EM)Nightcapped(Jack Bruce)

(EM)BIlue Chip Girl(Corey & Kylie
Geran)

$20000

Reece
O'Connell

Sean Cormack
Rob Thorburn
Ms Bailie Baker

Gary Geran

Ryan Wiggins

Ms Montanna
Savva

Les Tilley
Jake Bayliss

Ms Stephanie
Tierney

Ms Chloe Lowe

Ms Emily Lang

11
12

13
16

15
10

05:19PM

10

13
14

61.0
61.0

60.0

60.0

59.0

59.0
58.0
55.5
55.5
55.5

56.5

54.0

54.0
55.5

54.0

60.5

60.0
59.5
59.5

59.0

59.0
58.5

58.5
57.0
57.0

56.5

56.5
54.5
54.0

8 THE TURBO CHARGE Class 2 Plate

1400 metres

01
02

03

04

05
06
07

08
09

10
11

12
13

14
15

16
17

$20000
Harrison Shaw
Ms Montanna

Cardiologist(Matt Kropp)
Heavenly Love(Michael Frappell)

Savva

Lone Force(Billy Healey) Kyle

Wilson-Taylor

Rampant Lion(Corey & Kylie Gary Geran
Geran)

Reggae Fire(Paul Wallace) Ms Olivia Webb

South Sea(Stephen Kirkwood) Karl Zechner

Bole Le(Paul Wallace) Ms Georgina
Cartwright

Notacluehoworwho(Gary Duncan) Adam Sewell

Mishani Suspect(Beau Gorman) Ms Olivia

Kendal

Snugg(Tom Dougall) Sean Cormack

(EM)Rare Moon(Corey & Kylie Reece

Geran) O'Connell

(EM)Doitlikemaxwell(Pat Webster) Les Tilley

(EM)Truck Stop Honey(William

Kropp)

(EM)Trusty Bandit(William Kropp)

(EM)Heza Romeo(Alyssa & Troy

Sweeney)

(EM)Mekanic(Dale Groves) Paul Hamblin

(EM)Peach Galantes(Kevin Kemp)

05:49PM

1
11

15

17

16
10

14
12

13

60.0
60.0

60.0

60.0

60.0
60.0
58.5

58.5
58.0

56.5
58.0

60.0
55.0

58.5
58.5

58.5
56.5



Copyright Information
The material in this report is the intellectual property of Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland and is copyright protected under the laws of Australia and by International treaty. No part of the content may
be reproduced, re-used or redistributed for any purpose whatsoever, without the express prior written permission of Racing Queensland.

The information published in this report is intended to be used for personal use only and may not be used for commercial purposes without the prior written consent of Racing Queensland. Racing Queensland may charge a fee
for the use of any content used for commercial purposes.

Disclaimer

Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland provides this as a service to the racing industry and has taken care in compiling this race information, however, it does not warrant its accuracy and will not be held liable

for errors and omissions in the information provided. The information is provided for entertainment purposes only and Racing Queensland accepts no responsibility for any assumptions or financial decisions made on the basis of
information contained on this website.

Please check with official TAB information lists.




